
27703 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 27703 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR TWH ARCHITECTS, INC. FOR 

DESIGN SERVICES RELATED TO THE CITY OF 

CHATTANOOGA WELLADVANTAGE HEALTH AND 

WELLNESS CENTER, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF 

FOURTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR 

AND 54/100 DOLLARS ($14,974.54), FOR A REVISED 

CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THREE HUNDRED 

FIFTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR 

AND 69/100 DOLLARS ($315,434.69). 

______________________________________________________ 

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 2 for TWH Architects, Inc. for design 

services related to the City of Chattanooga WellAdvantage Health and Wellness Center, for an 

increased amount of $14,974.54, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $315,434.69. 

ADOPTED: November 12, 2013. 

/mms 


